OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

CHE	RIFE	
COLLIN	COUNTY	
ANTE OF	SHER	IFF
C	TEXT	5
	-	

Date: October 7, 2020

To: Commissioners' Court

From: Sheriff Jim Skinner

Re: Removal of money in Collin County Sheriff's Office – Detention Facility Building Control

I am requesting approval to remove the ticket sales money held in the Collin County Sheriff's Office - Detention Facility Building Control and deposit the balance into the Sheriff's Office General Fund. Effective October 6, 2020 Aramark installed a Kiosk machine in the staff dining area of the Collin County Sheriff's Office – Detention Facility. This Kiosk machine will take the place of the meal and shoe shine ticket books per the contract and updating the current process.

JOS/ke